

Située sur les territoires traditionnels des collectivités Haudenosaunee et Anishinaabe. SSMU Office of the Speaker

Located on Haudenosaunee and Anishinaabe, traditional territories.

<u>speaker@ssmu.ca</u> | <u>ssmu.ca</u> | (514) 398-6800 | 3600 rue McTavish, Suite 1200, Montréal, QC, H3A 0G3

# MOTION REGARDING INTERIM CLUB STATUS FOR 9 Clubs

2025-01-30

Submitted for: 2025-01-30

Submitted to:	SSMU Legislative Council	Document no.:	LEG-PUB-MOT-2025-01-30-002
Moved by:	Hamza Abu Alkhair Services Rep.	Current Status:	☐ FOR APPROVAL ☐ APPROVED ☑ POSTPONED
Seconded by:	Dymetri Taylor President		COMMITTED NOT APPROVED
Issue	<ol> <li>McGill Shad C</li> <li>Balkan Stude</li> </ol>		groups which are:
	5. McGill Stude 6. Black Muslir 7. McGill Pade 8. Algerian Stu	e Mcgill in Minecraft ents Yu-Gi-Oh Club n Students Associat Club dent Association	ion
	9. McGill Stude	ents for Partners in F	Health Canada

### Background and Rationale

Pursuant to the Legislative Council motion delegating the responsibilities of the Club Committee to the President and the Vice-President (Operations and Sustainability), their application was reviewed and was judged to be in good standing.

Thus, this motion is recommending that the SSMU Legislative Council approve the granting of interim status to the 9 Clubs.



#### Bureau du président du conseil de l'AÉUM

Située sur les territoires traditionnels des collectivités Haudenosaunee et Anishinaabe.

#### SSMU Office of the Speaker

Located on Haudenosaunee and Anishinaabe, traditional territories.

speaker@ssmu.ca | ssmu.ca | (514) 398-6800 | 3600 rue McTavish, Suite 1200, Montréal, QC, H3A 0G3

Please review each appendix for further information regarding their application.

Alignment with Mission	This motion is in line with the SSMU's Internal Regulations of Student Groups and with the SSMU's overarching mission to provide community on Campus.
Consultations Completed	N/A
Risk Factors and Resource Implications	The opening of bank accounts for more SSMU Clubs and further administrative procedures to ensure that these students get access to the account.
Sustainability Considerations	N/A
Impact of Decision and Next Steps	If this motion were to pass, each would be granted interim club status with the SSMU, with all the benefits that come with it.
Motion or Resolution for Approval	Be it resolved, the Legislative Council approves each club individually for interim status.
Results of the Vote	In favour () Opposed () Abstain ()



**SSMU Office of the Speaker** 

Located on Haudenosaunee and Anishinaabe, traditional territories. <u>speaker@ssmu.ca</u> | <u>ssmu.ca</u> | (514) 398-6800 | 3600 rue McTavish, Suite 1200, Montréal, QC, H3A 0G3

## Appendix A : Supporting Documents for Each Respective Club

Supporting Documentation